	Steps for Classroom Item Analysis

	
	

	1
	Mark the student assessments and record the totals

	2
	Organize the student assessments from highest to lowest overall score (with the actual assessments or using an Excel/Gradebook)

	3
	Divide the class equally into an upper and lower group.

	4
	Record the number of students selecting each letter choice in the upper group and lower group. 

	5
	Subtract the number of students who got the right answer in the upper group from the students who got the right answer in the lower group (number can be negative).

	6
	Divide the difference by the number of students in the upper group to find the discrimination.

	7
	Add the total number of students who chose the correct answer (from both groups)

	8
	Divide the total number of students who got the question right by the total students in the class to determine the difficulty.


	Question #1
	Upper
	Lower
	Difference
	Discrimination
	Total
	Difficulty

	*A
	6
	2
	4
	0.4
	8
	0.4

	B
	1
	3
	
	
	
	

	C
	2
	0
	
	
	
	

	D
	1
	5
	
	
	
	


Notes:
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